900764233 04/07/2023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM801388

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900749677	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
1105 Media Inc.		06/23/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Government Executive Media Group LLC	
Street Address: 600 New Hampshire Ave NW		
City:	ty: Washington	
State/Country: D.C.		
Postal Code: 20037		
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5159020	ACQUIRE
Registration Number:	3172704	DEFENSE SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	4547697	FCW
Registration Number:	1491071	FEDERAL COMPUTER WEEK
Registration Number:	4551872	GCN
Registration Number:	1759776	GOVERNMENT COMPUTER NEWS
Registration Number:	4792909	WASHINGTON TECHNOLOGY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027789001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 12027789000

Email: Kilsy.baird@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Susan M. Kayser Address Line 1: K&L Gates LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0314462.00028

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan M. Kayser

TRADEMARK 900764233 REEL: 008073 FRAME: 0366

SIGNATURE:	/Susan M. Kayser/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2023	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=1105 Media to GovExec - Assignment#page1.tif		
source=1105 Media to GovExec - Assignment#page2.tif		
source=1105 Media to GovExec - Assignment#page3.tif		
source=1105 Media to GovExec - Assignment#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 008073 FRAME: 0367

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, 1105 MEDIA INC., a corporation organized in Delaware (the "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks and corresponding trademark registrations listed in Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, GOVERNMENT EXECUTIVE MEDIA GROUP LLC, a limited liability company organized in Delaware (the "Assignee") desires to acquire the Trademark and all goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, this Assignment of Trademarks is effective as of the last date of the signatures below;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the Assignment of Trademarks between the parties, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assigner hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to the Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on Schedule I attached hereto and incorporated by this reference herein, together with all common law rights and goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, and all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement or other violation, and all other rights, privileges, and protections of any kind whatsoever of Assignor accruing under any of the foregoing provided by any applicable law, treaty, or other international convention.

Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the officials of corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions to record and register this Assignment of Trademarks upon request by Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Agreement on the dates specified below.

ASSIGNO	R:
1105 Medi	a, Inc.
A-Delawar	e corporation
The same of the sa	and the same of th
By:	
Print Name	From Large
Title: <u>(</u> [)
Date:	(13/17V
ASSIGNE	聚:
Governme	nt Executive Media Group, LLG
A Delawar	e limited liability company
Ву:	
Print Name	X
Title:	
Date:	

Page 1 of 3

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, 1105 MEDIA INC., a corporation organized in Delaware (the "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks and corresponding trademark registrations listed in Schedule I attached hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, GOVERNMENT EXECUTIVE MEDIA GROUP LLC, a limited liability company organized in Delaware (the "Assignee") desires to acquire the Trademark and all goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, this Assignment of Trademarks is effective as of the last date of the signatures below;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the Assignment of Trademarks between the parties, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to the Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on Schedule I attached hereto and incorporated by this reference herein, together with all common law rights and goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, and all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement or other violation, and all other rights, privileges, and protections of any kind whatsoever of Assignor accruing under any of the foregoing provided by any applicable law, treaty, or other international convention.

Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the officials of corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions to record and register this Assignment of Trademarks upon request by Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Agreement on the dates specified below.

ASSIGNOR:
105 Media, Inc.
A Delaware corporation
Зу:
Print Name:
l'itle:
Date:
ASSIGNEE:
Sovernment Executive Media Group, LLC
A Delaware limited liability company
ov. Matthew Z
By: <u>Matthew Z</u> Print Mame: <u>MaHhew Fly</u> nn
Title: CFO
Date: 7//3/2011

Page 1 of 3

Schedule 1

Trademarks

Country	Mark/ Reg. No. / App. No.	Reg. Date / App. Date	Goods/Services
US	ACQUIRE Reg. No.:5159020 App. No.: 86897545	Reg. Date: Mar. 14, 2017 App Date: Feb. 4, 2016	41: Educational services, namely, developing, arranging, and conducting educational conferences and programs and providing courses of instruction in the field of government acquisition and government acquisition management
US	DEFENSE SYSTEMS Reg. No.: 3172704 App. No.: 78707122	Reg. Date: Nov. 14, 2006 App Date: Sept. 6, 2005	41: Online publications, namely, magazines and newsletters in the fields the military and defense industries
US	FCW Reg. No.: 4547697 App. No.: 86119320	Reg. Date: June 10, 2014 App Date: Nov. 14, 2013	16: Printed publications, namely, magazines featuring information in the fields of computers, automation and technology in government 41: Providing an online magazine featuring information in the fields of computers, automation and technology in government
US	FEDERAL COMPUTER WEEK Reg. No.: 1491071 App. No.: 73635040	Reg. Date: Jun. 07, 1988 App. Date: Dec. 12, 1986	16: newsletter related to procurement policies
US	GCN Reg. No.: 4551872 App. No.: 86122002	Reg. Date: Jun. 17, 2014 App Date: Nov. 18, 2013	41: Providing an online magazine featuring information in the fields of computers, automation and technology in government
US	GOVERNMENT COMPUTER NEWS Reg. No.: 1759776 App. No.: 73705344	Reg. Date: Mar. 23, 1993 App. Date: Jan. 12, 1988	16: magazines relating to computers, automation and technology in government
US	WASHINGTON TECHNOLOGY Reg. No.: 4792909 App. No. 86266177	Reg. Date: Aug. 18, 2015 App. Date: Apr. 29, 2014	35: Providing an online database in the field of arranging for commercial transactions for Information Technology in government 41: Providing an online newsletter in the field of IT contracting and technology in government

Country	Mark/ Reg. No. / App. No.	Reg. Date / App. Date	Goods/Services
US	Reg. No.: 2887999 App. No.: 78211527	Reg. Date: Sep. 21, 2004 App. Date: Feb. 06, 2003	09: downloadable electronic newsletters in the field of government employment
TIC	Disclaimer: "DAILY"	D D 4 A 02 2011	00 D 1 111 1 4 1 1 1 4 1
US	Reg. No.: 4004930 App. No.: 85065390	Reg. Date: Aug. 02, 2011 App. Date: Jun. 17, 2010	09: Downloadable electronic newsletters in the field of government employment
US	FEDERAL EMPLOYEES ALMANAC Reg. No.: 4004929 App. No.: 85065341	Reg. Date: Aug. 02, 2011 App. Date: Jun. 17, 2010	09: Downloadable electronic publication, namely, a series of books in the field of federal employee rules, procedure and regulations 16: Printed publications, namely, a series of books in the form of an almanac in the field of federal employee rules, procedure and regulations
US	FEDERAL EMPLOYEES NEWS DIGEST Reg. No.: 4095632 App. No.: 85273315	Reg. Date: Feb. 07, 2012 App. Date: Mar. 22, 2011	09: Downloadable electronic newsletters delivered by email in the field of news and information on the federal workplace for federal and postal employees
US	FEDERALSOUP.CO M Reg. No.: 3913950 App. No.: 85065241	Reg. Date: Feb. 01, 2011 App. Date: Jun. 17, 2010	38: Providing online interactive bulletin boards, forums and discussion groups for transmission of messages among federal employees in connection with federal employee benefits, federal employee career planning and development, and federal employee financial and retirement planning
US	GOVSEC and Design COVSEC and Design Reg. No.: 2789750 App. No.: 78098660	Reg. Date: Dec. 02, 2003 App. Date: Dec. 17, 2001	35: Arranging and conducting trade shows in the field of government security 41: Educational services, namely, providing conferences in the field of government security